 AMERICAN STUDIES   		                              Unit 2  			2015 - 16				Schmitz/Swegarden
	Monday, Oct. 5
	Tuesday, October 6
	Wednesday, October 7

	Thursday, October 8

	Friday, October 9


	H: Ch. 4 Quiz/outline due

Homework—Declaration of Independence
	H:  Pre-Rev Timeline due
Discuss—Declaration of Independence/Missing Clause
	H. Lecture—Revolutionary  War strategy/duration & key battles
	H: End of the war and the Treaty of Paris
Homework--Reflections on the Revolution
	H: Class Discussion—Reflections on the Revolution
Revolution Timeline due


	E. Anne Bradstreet Due/Finish Scarlet Letter

	E. Anne Bradstreet/Sinners In Hands…Due
	E: Outline Due: Story of Times II Persuasion – Rhetoric  Intro
	E. Declaration of Independence Persuasion – 
	E: Persuasion – The Crisis 

	Monday, October 12
	Tuesday, October 13
	Wednesday, October 14
	Thursday, October 15
	Friday, October 16


	H: Ch. 5 Quiz/outline due
 Land Ordinances
Class Activity—Civic Virtue
	H: Lecture—Weaknesses of the Articles of Confederation
	H: Small Group Work—Amending the Articles of Confederation
	No School—MEA Break
	No School—MEA Break

	E. Persuasion – The Speech at the Virginia Convention 

	E. Persuasion – The Speech at the Virginia Convention
	E: Franklin/Mango Street Assigned
	E: No School—MEA Break
	E: No School—MEA Break



	Monday, October 19
	Tuesday, October 20
	Wednesday, October 21

	Thursday, October 22
	Friday, October 23


	H: Ch. 6 Quiz Lecture—The Constitutional Convention: Power and Compromise

	H: Silent Debate--Constitutional Ratification
	H:  Unit 2 Essay Exam
	Lecture—Early Presidential Leadership: Domestic and Foreign Affairs
	H:  Political Parties and Factions

	E: One Minute Speech (Wall Closed) 

	E: Narrative Defined: Narrative Picture

	E: Unit 1 and 2 Exam 
	E:  Picture Narrative Due
	E: House on Mango Street Due

	Monday, October 26

	Tuesday, October 27
	Wednesday, October 28
	Thursday, October 29
	Friday, October 30

	H:Ch. 7 Quiz/Outline
 Lecture--Lewis and Clark Expedition/War of 1812
	H:  Lecture—New England Factories vs. King Cotton
Homework—Supreme Court Cases on Nationalism
	H. Class Discussion—Supreme Court Cases
	 H: Sectionalism Game
 
	Sectionalism Game


	E: House on Mango Street Voice
	[bookmark: _GoBack]E:: House on Mango Street Voice
	E: “The Shawl” Read 
	E: “The Shawl”
	Narrative Assigned


	Monday, October 27 or Tuesday October 28


	H: Unit 2 Multiple Choice/History Essay Exam

	E: Literary Story of Times III due



